7:00

7:05

7:15

7:30

7:50

8:30

3= o 1~
HEORIVED
[ ll-li |

TOWN CLER
BELMONT, MA
MEETING NOTICE
Belmont Conservation Commission 015 JAN21 PH 2: 35
February 3, 2015
Room 1, Town Hall
7:00 pm

AGENDA

Call to Order

Approval of January 13, 2014 meeting minutes

Bee Keeping at Rock Meadow: Karen LaCourse and Caleb Simsbury
Applications

A Notice of Resource Area Delineation: 178 Marsh Street, Belmont, MA status
of ORAD filing and appeal. Site visit scheduled was held on January 14, 2015 at
10 am, and has been continued until softer ground conditions prevail.

Lone Tree Hill property updates
Rock Meadow and Garden Updates

Uplands Activity and correspondence
Discuss Community Preservation Act projects :
Clay Pit Pond Intergenerational Walking Path update and Rails to Trails
application;
Community Gardens Irrigation status
Open Space Land Inventory Update and Rankings Discussion
Discuss potential projects for 2016 round of CPA funding.
Adjourn




