

2015 JAN 21 PM 2: 35

## **MEETING NOTICE**

## Belmont Conservation Commission February 3, 2015 Room 1, Town Hall 7:00 pm

## **AGENDA**

7:00	Call to Order
7:05	Approval of January 13, 2014 meeting minutes
7:15	Bee Keeping at Rock Meadow: Karen LaCourse and Caleb Simsbury Applications
7:30	A Notice of Resource Area Delineation: 178 Marsh Street, Belmont, MA status of ORAD filing and appeal. Site visit scheduled was held on January 14, 2015 at 10 am, and has been continued until softer ground conditions prevail.
7:50	Lone Tree Hill property updates Rock Meadow and Garden Updates
	Uplands Activity and correspondence Discuss Community Preservation Act projects: Clay Pit Pond Intergenerational Walking Path update and Rails to Trails application; Community Gardens Irrigation status Open Space Land Inventory Update and Rankings Discussion Discuss potential projects for 2016 round of CPA funding.
8:30	Adjourn